Estimated Exposure Time  
And Marketing Period: 6-9 months.   

Opinion of Value 

Based on Actual Cash Value (ACV), it is my opinion that the “As Is” value of the building as of 
October 1st, 2024, was: 

Final depreciated value of the structure: 
SIX HUNDRED & THIRTY THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED & SEVENTY-TWO DOLLARS  

( $630,172 ) 

Which would allow for a renovation budget of up to: 
THREE HUNDRED & FIFTEEN THOUSAND, & EIGHTY-SIX DOLLARS  

( $315,086 ) 

This Appraisal Report is to be used as basis for the 50% FEMA Rule regarding renovation of the subject 
property. It cannot be used for any other purpose. This report will not be fully understood by users 
other than the client and the local building department.

[...]

Estimated Exposure Time  
And Marketing Period: 6-9 months.   

Opinion of Value 

Based on Actual Cash Value (ACV), it is my opinion that the “As Is” value of the building as of 
October 1st, 2024, was: 

Final depreciated value of the structure: 

TWO HUNDRED & TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED & THIRTY-SEVEN DOLLARS  
( $226,337 ) 

Which would allow for a renovation budget of up to: 

ONE HUNDRED & THIRTEEN THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED & SIXTY-NINE DOLLARS  
( $113,169 ) 

This Appraisal Report is to be used as basis for the 50% FEMA Rule regarding renovation of the subject 
property. It cannot be used for any other purpose. This report will not be fully understood by users 
other than the client and the local building department.